Alternative School 15,627 (15,627)
Special Education 1,981,133 448,455 (1,532,678)
Gifted & Talented 3,625 3,281 (344)
School Activity 22,781 125 (22,656)

Support Service Programs
Attendance - Guidance - Health 1,116,122 350,990 (765,132)
Instruction Improvement 78,558 16,626 (61,932)
Instruction-Related Technology 58,155 56,214 (1,941)
Board of Education 741 (741)
District Administration 1,469,642 538,644 (930,998)
Business Operations 1,429,456 $52,944 246,719 (1,129,793)
Administrative Technology Service 1,353,910 119,150 (1,234,760)
Security 1,156 (1,156)
Pupil-To-School Transportation 0 0

Non-Instructional Programs
Capital Assets - Student Occupied 180,450 (180,450)

Total $18,427,518 $52,944 $4,044,422 $0 (14,330,152)

General Revenues
Local Revenue 17,713
State Revenue 15,264,055
Federal Revenue 0
Pension Revenue (Expense) (1,106,663)

Total 14,175,105

Change in Net Position (155,047)

Net Position - Beginning - As Previously Stated (1,480,547)
Restatement - See Note I (406,135)

Net Position - Beginning - As Restated (1,886,682)
Net Position - Ending ($2,041,729)

Program Revenues

See Accompanying Notes  6

Exhibit L - Page 8 of 39

IDAHO VIRTUAL ACADEMY
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

June 30, 2022

Page 1 of 2

Nonmajor Total
General Governmental Governmental

Fund Funds Funds
Assets

Cash & Investments $1,693,813 $0 $1,693,813
Receivables:

Local Sources - See Note H 2,776,076 0 2,776,076
State Sources 1,992,818 0 1,992,818
Federal Sources 3,979 3,562,126 3,566,105

Due From Other Funds 1,057,769 0 1,057,769
Prepaid Expenses 299,877 5,400 305,277

Total Assets $7,824,332 $3,567,526 $11,391,858

Liabilities
Accounts Payable - See Note H $6,777,891 $0 $6,777,891
Due to Other Funds 1,057,769 1,057,769
Salaries & Benefits Payable 792,299 0 792,299
Unspent Grant Allocation $254,142 2,509,757 2,763,899

Total Liabilities 7,824,332 3,567,526 11,391,858

Fund Balances
Nonspendable 299,877 0 299,877
Restricted:

Special Programs 0 0
Unassigned (299,877) 0 (299,877)

Total Fund Balances 0 0 0
Total Liabilities and Fund Balances $7,824,332 $3,567,526 $11,391,858

See Accompanying Notes  7

Exhibit L - Page 9 of 39

IDAHO VIRTUAL ACADEMY
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

June 30, 2022

Page 2 of 2

Reconciliation of Total Governmental Fund Balances to Net Position
of Governmental Activities

Total Governmental Fund Balances $0

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 360,356

Long-term liabilities are not due and payable in the current period and
therefore are not reported in the funds. (638,312)